
 2. Foreign Exchange Reserves*

Item

As on  Jan. 09, 
 2026

Variation over
Week End-March 2025 Year

` Cr. US$ Mn. ` Cr. US$ Mn. ` Cr. US$ Mn. ` Cr. US$ Mn.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Total Reserves 6195896 687193 1437 392 483755 18866 815494 61322
1.1 Foreign Currency Assets # 4966747 550866 -11838 -1124 115913 -16692 358815 14854
1.2 Gold 1017307 112830 13794 1568 349144 34654 433735 44947
1.3 SDRs 168956 18739 -410 -39 13667 570 16095 958
1.4 Reserve Position in the IMF 42886 4758 -108 -13 5031 334 6849 562

# Excludes (a) SDR holdings of the Reserve Bank, as they are included under the SDR holdings; (b) investment in bonds issued by IIFC (UK); (c) amounts lent under SAARC 
and ACU currency swap arrangements; and (d) RBI’s contribution to funding of Nexus Global Payments.


